mental fortitude, and to find out which variables best predicts emergency preparedness during 

crisis of the teachers. 

The study was conducted at Kalilangan East and West Districts, Division of Bukidnon during 

the School Year 2024-2025. There were three hundred thirty-five 

(335) respondents in two (2) selected districts: East and West. The following tools were used 

to treat the data for analysis: descriptive statistics such as mean were used to described the level 

of stakeholders’ involvement in supporting teachers, level of teachers' mental fortitude and the